

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6693

FOR: Drainage Improvements

ROAD NO.:
 LOCATION: Friedensthal Drain Vicinity of Dominion City
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

SUMMARY OF PRICES

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	SECTION 2	BID TOTAL
Hugh Munro Constructin Ltd.	927,635.38	428,525.00	1,356,160.38
J.K.W. Construction Ltd.	861,894.00	937,500.00	1,799,394.00
A. Brunet Ltd.	874,059.00	952,500.00	1,826,559.00
Earth Max Construction Inc.	994,002.00	910,000.00	1,904,002.00
H. Baudry Construction 1980 Ltd.	1,075,336.06	1,001,950.00	2,077,286.06
Meseyton Construction Ltd.	1,233,287.00	853,750.00	2,087,037.00
Dirt Pro Inc.	1,391,410.00	750,000.00	2,141,410.00
Friesen Hauling Inc.	1,347,002.76	800,800.00	2,147,802.76
Tri-Line Construction Ltd.	1,334,610.00	912,500.00	2,247,110.00
E.F. Moon Construction Ltd.	1,335,761.00	962,500.00	2,298,261.00



TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6693

FOR: Drainage Improvements

ROAD NO.:
 LOCATION: Friedensthal Drain Vicinity of Dominion City
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

SECTION I: Drainage Improvements

ROAD NO.:
 LOCATION: Friedensthal Drain Vicinity of Dominion City
 LENGTH:

REGION 1
 WORK ORDER NO.: W31158
 PROJECT NO.: 6581

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Hugh Munro Constructin Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER J.K.W. Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER A. Brunet Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Earth Max Construction Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	15,461.72	15,461.72	28,000.00	28,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	95,750.00	95,750.00
Traffic Control Level II (Modified)	1	lump sum	18,123.92	18,123.92	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
Clearing (Modified)	3000	m2	2.99	8,970.00	0.90	2,700.00	1.00	3,000.00	2.00	6,000.00
Grubbing (Modified)	9500	m2	1.39	13,205.00	0.90	8,550.00	1.00	9,500.00	1.60	15,200.00
Supply and Install Floating Silt Curtain	20	m	214.35	4,287.00	100.00	2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00
Cofferdam Construction	4	each	2,866.14	11,464.56	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00
Drain Excavation (Modified)	95600	m3	3.89	371,884.00	4.25	406,300.00	4.30	411,080.00	4.50	430,200.00
Trimming (Modified)	25	sta.	220.84	5,521.00	300.00	7,500.00	300.00	7,500.00	1,405.00	35,125.00
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts (Modified)	162	m	104.16	16,873.92	50.00	8,100.00	55.00	8,910.00	50.00	8,100.00
Culvert Gravel (Modified)	2314	t	17.03	39,407.42	28.00	64,792.00	28.00	64,792.00	36.00	83,304.00
Placing Culverts Group "B" (Modified)	196	m	185.06	36,271.76	100.00	19,600.00	100.00	19,600.00	70.00	13,720.00
Placing Culverts Group "C" (Modified)	86	m	591.73	50,888.78	400.00	34,400.00	400.00	34,400.00	180.00	15,480.00
Placing of Geotextile Fabric	2100	m2	2.73	5,733.00	2.00	4,200.00	2.25	4,725.00	2.00	4,200.00
Crushed Rock, 100mm Minus	800	t	15.89	12,712.00	50.00	40,000.00	50.00	40,000.00	50.00	40,000.00
Lump Sum Backfill	1	lump sum	10,639.58	10,639.58	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	13,960.00	13,960.00
Supply Reinforcing Steel (Black)	950	kg	7.95	7,552.50	3.00	2,850.00	3.00	2,850.00	6.50	6,175.00
Placing Reinforcing Steel	950	kg	17.93	17,033.50	3.00	2,850.00	3.00	2,850.00	8.00	7,600.00
Supply and Place Concrete (Modified)	28	m3	1,989.63	55,709.64	1,495.00	41,860.00	1,495.00	41,860.00	1,600.00	44,800.00
Heating Concrete	28	m3	329.41	9,223.48	20.00	560.00	20.00	560.00	260.00	7,280.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350mm	336	t	62.22	20,905.92	60.00	20,160.00	60.00	20,160.00	58.00	19,488.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 450mm	1400	t	51.46	72,044.00	60.00	84,000.00	62.00	86,800.00	50.00	70,000.00
Seeding (Modified)	13	ha	4,730.07	61,490.91	1,000.00	13,000.00	1,000.00	13,000.00	800.00	10,400.00
Supply & Place Straw Mulch	13	ha	821.15	10,674.95	1,000.00	13,000.00	1,000.00	13,000.00	700.00	9,100.00
Supply & Install Straw Wattle	54	m	28.83	1,556.82	18.00	972.00	18.00	972.00	30.00	1,620.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
				927,635.38		861,894.00		874,059.00		994,002.00
	BID TOTAL			1,356,160.38		1,799,394.00		1,826,559.00		1,904,002.00



TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6693

FOR: Drainage Improvements

ROAD NO.:
 LOCATION: Friedensthal Drain Vicinity of Dominion City
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

SECTION I: Drainage Improvements

ROAD NO.:
 LOCATION: Friedensthal Drain Vicinity of Dominion City
 LENGTH:

REGION 1
 WORK ORDER NO.: W31158
 PROJECT NO.: 6581

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER H. Baudry Construction 1980 Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Meseyton Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Dirt Pro Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Friesen Hauling Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	89500.00	89,500.00	120000.00	120,000.00	150000.00	150,000.00	149000.00	149,000.00
Traffic Control Level II (Modified)	1	lump sum	27500.00	27,500.00	5000.00	5,000.00	25000.00	25,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00
Clearing (Modified)	3000	m2	1.00	3,000.00	2.00	6,000.00	8.00	24,000.00	3.00	9,000.00
Grubbing (Modified)	9500	m2	0.50	4,750.00	1.00	9,500.00	5.00	47,500.00	2.00	19,000.00
Supply and Install Floating Silt Curtain	20	m	50.00	1,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	180.00	3,600.00
Cofferdam Construction	4	each	500.00	2,000.00	5000.00	20,000.00	5000.00	20,000.00	10000.00	40,000.00
Drain Excavation (Modified)	95600	m3	4.27	408,212.00	6.25	597,500.00	6.25	597,500.00	6.40	611,840.00
Trimming (Modified)	25	sta.	75.00	1,875.00	500.00	12,500.00	400.00	10,000.00	3000.00	75,000.00
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts (Modified)	162	m	100.00	16,200.00	95.00	15,390.00	70.00	11,340.00	35.00	5,670.00
Culvert Gravel (Modified)	2314	t	19.79	45,794.06	21.50	49,751.00	50.00	115,700.00	29.32	67,846.48
Placing Culverts Group "B" (Modified)	196	m	329.00	64,484.00	450.00	88,200.00	200.00	39,200.00	70.00	13,720.00
Placing Culverts Group "C" (Modified)	86	m	1475.00	126,850.00	550.00	47,300.00	350.00	30,100.00	410.00	35,260.00
Placing of Geotextile Fabric	2100	m2	4.79	10,059.00	2.25	4,725.00	3.00	6,300.00	3.50	7,350.00
Crushed Rock, 100mm Minus	800	t	39.74	31,792.00	34.00	27,200.00	50.00	40,000.00	46.14	36,912.00
Lump Sum Backfill	1	lump sum	12000.00	12,000.00	10000.00	10,000.00	25000.00	25,000.00	20000.00	20,000.00
Supply Reinforcing Steel (Black)	950	kg	13.00	12,350.00	3.15	2,992.50	5.00	4,750.00	4.00	3,800.00
Placing Reinforcing Steel	950	kg	15.00	14,250.00	3.15	2,992.50	5.00	4,750.00	4.00	3,800.00
Supply and Place Concrete (Modified)	28	m3	1678.00	46,984.00	1625.00	45,500.00	1500.00	42,000.00	1200.00	33,600.00
Heating Concrete	28	m3	295.00	8,260.00	945.00	26,460.00	500.00	14,000.00	500.01	14,000.28
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350mm	336	t	39.25	13,188.00	36.00	12,096.00	60.00	20,160.00	40.00	13,440.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 450mm	1400	t	39.92	55,888.00	36.00	50,400.00	60.00	84,000.00	48.00	67,200.00
Seeding (Modified)	13	ha	950.00	12,350.00	400.00	5,200.00	1250.00	16,250.00	1200.00	15,600.00
Supply & Place Straw Mulch	13	ha	1000.00	13,000.00	1500.00	19,500.00	850.00	11,050.00	3500.00	45,500.00
Supply & Install Straw Wattle	54	m	75.00	4,050.00	20.00	1,080.00	15.00	810.00	16.00	864.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	50,000.00
				1,075,336.06		1,233,287.00		1,391,410.00		1,347,002.76
	BID TOTAL			2,077,286.06		2,087,037.00		2,141,410.00		2,147,802.76



TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6693

FOR: Drainage Improvements

ROAD NO.:
 LOCATION: Friedensthal Drain Vicinity of Dominion City
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

SECTION I: Drainage Improvements

ROAD NO.:
 LOCATION: Friedensthal Drain Vicinity of Dominion City
 LENGTH:

REGION 1
 WORK ORDER NO.: W31158
 PROJECT NO.: 6581

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Tri-Line Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER E.F. Moon Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	130,000.00	130,000.00	298,000.00	298,000.00				
Traffic Control Level II (Modified)	1	lump sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,855.00	7,855.00				
Clearing (Modified)	3000	m2	1.50	4,500.00	4.50	13,500.00				
Grubbing (Modified)	9500	m2	1.50	14,250.00	3.00	28,500.00				
Supply and Install Floating Silt Curtain	20	m	100.00	2,000.00	105.00	2,100.00				
Cofferdam Construction	4	each	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,588.00	82,352.00				
Drain Excavation (Modified)	95600	m3	5.00	478,000.00	4.85	463,660.00				
Trimming (Modified)	25	sta.	1,000.00	25,000.00	1,270.00	31,750.00				
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts (Modified)	162	m	50.00	8,100.00	300.00	48,600.00				
Culvert Gravel (Modified)	2314	t	40.00	92,560.00	24.50	56,693.00				
Placing Culverts Group "B" (Modified)	196	m	100.00	19,600.00	165.00	32,340.00				
Placing Culverts Group "C" (Modified)	86	m	2,000.00	172,000.00	235.00	20,210.00				
Placing of Geotextile Fabric	2100	m2	5.00	10,500.00	1.80	3,780.00				
Crushed Rock, 100mm Minus	800	t	50.00	40,000.00	38.46	30,768.00				
Lump Sum Backfill	1	lump sum	30,000.00	30,000.00	6,185.00	6,185.00				
Supply Reinforcing Steel (Black)	950	kg	20.00	19,000.00	1.49	1,415.50				
Placing Reinforcing Steel	950	kg	20.00	19,000.00	2.75	2,612.50				
Supply and Place Concrete (Modified)	28	m3	2,000.00	56,000.00	1,100.00	30,800.00				
Heating Concrete	28	m3	200.00	5,600.00	435.00	12,180.00				
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350mm	336	t	50.00	16,800.00	45.00	15,120.00				
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 450mm	1400	t	50.00	70,000.00	45.00	63,000.00				
Seeding (Modified)	13	ha	1,000.00	13,000.00	1,100.00	14,300.00				
Supply & Place Straw Mulch	13	ha	2,000.00	26,000.00	1,500.00	19,500.00				
Supply & Install Straw Wattle	54	m	50.00	2,700.00	10.00	540.00				
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00				
				1,334,610.00		1,335,761.00		0.00		0.00
	BID TOTAL			2,247,110.00		2,298,261.00		0.00		0.00

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6693

FOR: Drainage Improvements

ROAD NO.:
 LOCATION: Friedensthal Drain Vicinity of Dominion City
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

SECTION II: Drainage Improvements

ROAD NO.:
 LOCATION: Friedensthal Drain Vicinity of Dominion City
 LENGTH:

REGION 1
 WORK ORDER NO.: J01651
 PROJECT NO.: 5944

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Hugh Munro Constructin Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER J.K.W. Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER A. Brunet Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Earth Max Construction Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Hauling Excavation Material	50000	m3	7.50	375,000.00	17.50	875,000.00	17.80	890,000.00	16.75	837,500.00
Supply/Deposit Traffic Gravel Class "C"	2500	t	21.41	53,525.00	25.00	62,500.00	25.00	62,500.00	29.00	72,500.00
				428,525.00		937,500.00		952,500.00		910,000.00
	BID TOTAL			1,356,160.38		1,799,394.00		1,826,559.00		1,904,002.00

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6693

FOR: Drainage Improvements

ROAD NO.:
 LOCATION: Friedensthal Drain Vicinity of Dominion City
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

SECTION II: Drainage Improvements

ROAD NO.:
 LOCATION: Friedensthal Drain Vicinity of Dominion City
 LENGTH:

REGION 1
 WORK ORDER NO.: J01651
 PROJECT NO.: 5944

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			H. Baudry Construction 1980 Ltd.		Mesityon Construction Ltd.		Dirt Pro Inc.		Friesen Hauling Inc.	
Hauling Excavation Material	50000	m3	18.99	949,500.00	16.00	800,000.00	13.00	650,000.00	14.50	725,000.00
Supply/Deposit Traffic Gravel Class "C"	2500	t	20.98	52,450.00	21.50	53,750.00	40.00	100,000.00	30.32	75,800.00
				1,001,950.00		853,750.00		750,000.00		800,800.00
	BID TOTAL			2,077,286.06		2,087,037.00		2,141,410.00		2,147,802.76

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6693

FOR: Drainage Improvements

ROAD NO.:
 LOCATION: Friedensthal Drain Vicinity of Dominion City
 LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

SECTION II: Drainage Improvements

ROAD NO.:
 LOCATION: Friedensthal Drain Vicinity of Dominion City
 LENGTH:

REGION 1
 WORK ORDER NO.: J01651
 PROJECT NO.: 5944

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			Tri-Line Construction Ltd.		E.F. Moon Construction Ltd.					
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Hauling Excavation Material	50000	m3	17.00	850,000.00	18.00	900,000.00				
Supply/Deposit Traffic Gravel Class "C"	2500	t	25.00	62,500.00	25.00	62,500.00				
				912,500.00		962,500.00		0.00		0.00
	BID TOTAL			2,247,110.00		2,298,261.00		0.00		0.00